
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays 2 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

 
Bicton Heath Cooperative Foodstore
Shrewsbury Bus Station
Bicton Heath Worrow Drive Jct
Copthorne Royal Shrewsbury Hospital Ward Block
Shrewsbury Bus Station

11 1

--
--

0742
0749
0758

11 1

--
--

0812
0819
0828

11 1

--
--

0842
0849
0858

11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1

--
Then

at
these
mins

-- --
past
each
hour
until

--
-- -- -- --

0912 42 12 1742
0921 51 21 1751
0933 03 33 1803

11 1

--
--

1809
1816
1825

11 1

--
--

1839
1846
1855

11 1

--
--

1909
1916
1925

11 2

--
--

1939
1946
1955

11 2

--
--

2009
2016
2025

N11 2

2023
2033

--
--
--

N11 2

2123
2133

--
--
--

N11 2

2223
2233

--
--
--

N11 2

2323
2333

--
--
--

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays 2 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

 
Shrewsbury Bus Station
Shrewsbury Bus Station
Shrewsbury Castle Street
Shrewsbury Dogpole
Shrewsbury The Square
Shrewsbury Market Hall
Shrewsbury Rowleys House
Copthorne Royal Shrewsbury Hospital Ward Block
Bicton Heath Worrow Drive Jct
Bicton Heath Cooperative Foodstore

11 1

0728
--
--
--
--
--
--

0737
0742

--

11 1

0758
--
--
--
--
--
--

0807
0812

--

11 1

0828
--
--
--
--
--
--

0837
0842

--

11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1

0855

Then
at

these
mins

25 55

past
each
hour
until

1725
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

0907 37 07 1737
0912 42 12 1742

-- -- -- --

11 1

1755
--
--
--
--
--
--

1804
1809

--

11 1

1825
--
--
--
--
--
--

1834
1839

--

11 1

1855
--
--
--
--
--
--

1904
1909

--

11 2

1925
--
--
--
--
--
--

1934
1939

--

11 2

1955
--
--
--
--
--
--

2004
2009

--

N11 2

--
2000
2002
2003
2005
2005
2005
2016

--
2021

N11 2

--
2100
2102
2103
2105
2105
2105
2116

--
2121

N11 2

--
2200
2202
2203
2205
2205
2205
2216

--
2221

N11 2

--
2300
2302
2303
2305
2305
2305
2316

--
2321

N11 2

--
0000
0002
0003
0005
0005
0005
0016

--
0021

 
Bicton Heath Cooperative Foodstore
Shrewsbury Bus Station
Bicton Heath Worrow Drive Jct
Copthorne Royal Shrewsbury Hospital Ward Block
Shrewsbury Bus Station

11
--
--

0742
0749
0758

11
--
--

0812
0819
0828

11
--
--

0842
0849
0858

11 11 11 11
--

Then
at

these
mins

-- --
past
each
hour
until

--
-- -- -- --

0912 42 12 1742
0921 51 21 1751
0933 03 33 1803

11
--
--

1809
1816
1825

11
--
--

1839
1846
1855

11
--
--

1909
1916
1925

11
--
--

1939
1946
1955

11
--
--

2009
2016
2025

N11
2023
2033

--
--
--

N11
2123
2133

--
--
--

N11
2223
2233

--
--
--

N11
2323
2333

--
--
--

 
Shrewsbury Bus Station
Shrewsbury Castle Street
Shrewsbury Dogpole
Shrewsbury The Square
Shrewsbury Market Hall
Shrewsbury Rowleys House
Shrewsbury Bus Station
Copthorne Royal Shrewsbury Hospital Ward Block
Bicton Heath Cooperative Foodstore
Bicton Heath Worrow Drive Jct

11
--
--
--
--
--
--

0728
0737

--
0742

11
--
--
--
--
--
--

0758
0807

--
0812

11
--
--
--
--
--
--

0828
0837

--
0842

11 11 11 11
--

Then
at

these
mins

-- --

past
each
hour
until

--
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

0855 25 55 1725
0907 37 07 1737

-- -- -- --
0912 42 12 1742

11
--
--
--
--
--
--

1755
1804

--
1809

11
--
--
--
--
--
--

1825
1834

--
1839

11
--
--
--
--
--
--

1855
1904

--
1909

11
--
--
--
--
--
--

1925
1934

--
1939

11
--
--
--
--
--
--

1955
2004

--
2009

N11
2000
2002
2003
2005
2005
2005

--
2016
2021

--

N11
2100
2102
2103
2105
2105
2105

--
2116
2121

--

N11
2200
2202
2203
2205
2205
2205

--
2216
2221

--

N11
2300
2302
2303
2305
2305
2305

--
2316
2321

--

N11
0000
0002
0003
0005
0005
0005

--
0016
0021

--

11/N11 Shrewsbury to Gains Park

via Copthorne and Royal Shrewsbury Hospital - Valid from Saturday, December 20, 2025 to Tuesday, December 23, 2025

Monday to Friday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

Monday to Friday - Bicton Heath Cooperative Foodstore

Saturday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

Saturday - Bicton Heath Worrow Drive Jct


	Monday to Friday - Shrewsbury Bus Station
	Monday to Friday - Bicton Heath Cooperative Foodstore
	Saturday - Shrewsbury Bus Station
	Saturday - Bicton Heath Worrow Drive Jct

