

11/N11 Shrewsbury to Gains Park

via Copthorne and Royal Shrewsbury Hospital - Valid from Saturday, December 20, 2025 to Tuesday, December 23, 2025

Monday to Friday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

	11 ¹	11 ¹	11 ¹	11 ¹	11 ¹	11 ²	11 ²	N11 ²	N11 ²	N11 ²	N11 ²				
Bicton Heath Cooperative Foodstore	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2023	2123	2223	2323
Shrewsbury Bus Station	--	--	--	--	Then at these mins	--	--	past each hour until	--	--	--	2033	2133	2233	2333
Bicton Heath Worrow Drive Jct	0742	0812	0842	0912	42	12	1742	1809	1839	1909	1939	2009	--	--	--
Copthorne Royal Shrewsbury Hospital Ward Block	0749	0819	0849	0921	51	21	1751	1816	1846	1916	1946	2016	--	--	--
Shrewsbury Bus Station	0758	0828	0858	0933	03	33	1803	1825	1855	1925	1955	2025	--	--	--

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays ² Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

Monday to Friday - Bicton Heath Cooperative Foodstore

	11 ¹	11 ¹	11 ¹	11 ¹	11 ¹	11 ²	11 ²	N11 ²	N11 ²	N11 ²	N11 ²				
Shrewsbury Bus Station	0728	0758	0828	0855	25	55	1725	1755	1825	1855	1925	1955	--	--	--
Shrewsbury Bus Station	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2000	2100	2200	2300
Shrewsbury Castle Street	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2002	2102	2202	2302
Shrewsbury Dogpole	--	--	--	--	Then at these mins	--	--	past each hour until	--	--	--	2003	2103	2203	2303
Shrewsbury The Square	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2005	2105	2205	2305
Shrewsbury Market Hall	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2005	2105	2205	2305
Shrewsbury Rowleys House	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2005	2105	2205	2305
Copthorne Royal Shrewsbury Hospital Ward Block	0737	0807	0837	0907	37	07	1737	1804	1834	1904	1934	2004	2016	2116	2216
Bicton Heath Worrow Drive Jct	0742	0812	0842	0912	42	12	1742	1809	1839	1909	1939	2009	--	--	--
Bicton Heath Cooperative Foodstore	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2021	2121	2221	2321

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays ² Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

Saturday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

	11	11	11	11	11	11	11	11	11	11	11	N11	N11	N11	N11
Bicton Heath Cooperative Foodstore	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2023	2123	2223	2323
Shrewsbury Bus Station	--	--	--	--	Then at these mins	--	--	past each hour until	--	--	--	2033	2133	2233	2333
Bicton Heath Worrow Drive Jct	0742	0812	0842	0912	42	12	1742	1809	1839	1909	1939	2009	--	--	--
Copthorne Royal Shrewsbury Hospital Ward Block	0749	0819	0849	0921	51	21	1751	1816	1846	1916	1946	2016	--	--	--
Shrewsbury Bus Station	0758	0828	0858	0933	03	33	1803	1825	1855	1925	1955	2025	--	--	--

Saturday - Bicton Heath Worrow Drive Jct

	11	11	11	11	11	11	11	11	11	11	11	N11	N11	N11	N11
Shrewsbury Bus Station	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2000	2100	2200	2300
Shrewsbury Castle Street	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2002	2102	2202	2302
Shrewsbury Dogpole	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2003	2103	2203	2303
Shrewsbury The Square	--	--	--	--	Then at these mins	--	--	past each hour until	--	--	--	2005	2105	2205	2305
Shrewsbury Market Hall	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2005	2105	2205	2305
Shrewsbury Rowleys House	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2005	2105	2205	2305
Shrewsbury Bus Station	0728	0758	0828	0855	25	55	1725	1755	1825	1855	1925	1955	--	--	--
Copthorne Royal Shrewsbury Hospital Ward Block	0737	0807	0837	0907	37	07	1737	1804	1834	1904	1934	2004	2016	2116	2216
Bicton Heath Cooperative Foodstore	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2021	2121	2221	2321
Bicton Heath Worrow Drive Jct	0742	0812	0842	0912	42	12	1742	1809	1839	1909	1939	2009	--	--	--